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PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING SERVICE
January 1 - March 31, 2009

(Schedule R)

STEPA STEPB STEPC STEPD STEPE STEPF

Hourly $19.873 $20.865 $21.857 $22.848 $23.839 $24.836

Bi-Weekly $1,589.840 $1,669.200 $1,748.560 $1,827.840 $1,907.120 $1,986.880
Annual $41,335.840 $43,399.200 $45,462.560 $47,523.840 $49,585.120 $51,658.880

Hourly $23.352 $23.823 $24.233 $24.729 $25.227 $26.081

Bi-Weekly $1,868.160 $1,905.840 $1,938.640 $1,978.320 $2,018.160 $2,086.480
Annual $48,572.160 $49,551.840 $50,404.640 $51,436.320 $52,472.160 $54,248.480

Hourly $23.823 $24.529 $25.235 $25.941 $26.646 $27.353

Bi-Weekly $1,905.840 $1,962.320 $2,018.800 $2,075.280 $2,131.680 $2,188.240
Annual $49,551.840 $51,020.320 $52,488.800 $53,957.280 $55,423.680 $56,894.240

PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING SERVICE
April 1, - December 31, 2009
(Schedule R)

STEPA STEP B STEPC STEPD STEPE STEPF

Hourly $20.072 $21.074 $22.076 $23.076 $24.077 $25.084

Bi-Weekly $1,605.760 $1,685.920 $1,766.080 $1,846.080 $1,926.160 $2,006.720
Annual $41,749.760 $43,833.920 $45,918.080 $47,998.080 $50,080.160 $52,174.720

Hourly $23.586 $24.061 $24.475 $24.976 $25.479 $26.342

Bi-Weekly $1,886.880 $1,924.880 $1,958.000 $1,998.080 $2,038.320 $2,107.360
Annual $49,058.880 $50,046.880 $50,908.000 $51,950.080 $52,996.320 $54,791.360

Hourly $24.061 $24.774 $25.487 $26.200 $26.912 $27.627

Bi-Weekly $1,024.880 $1,981.920 $2,038.960 $2,096.000 $2,152.960 $2,210.160
Annual $50,046.880 $51,529.920 $53,012.960 $54,496.000 $55,976.960 $57,464.160
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Community Health Nutritionist

N-6
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N-7
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N-5
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PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING SERVICE
January 1 - March 31, 2009
(Schedule P)

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

STEP A

STEPB STEPC

STEPD

STEPE

STEPF

$19.472
$1,557.760
$40,501.760

$22.883
$1,830.640
$47,596.640

$23.367
$1,869.360
$48,603.360

$20.446
$1,635.680

$21.421
$1,713.680

$42,527.680 $44,555.680

$23.367
$1,869.360

$23.773
$1,901.840

$48,603.360 $49,447.840

$24.060
$1,924.800

$24.752
$1,980.160

$50,044.800 $51,484.160

PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING SERVICE
April 1 - December 31, 2009
(Schedule P)

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

STEP A

STEPB STEPC

$22.394
$1,791.520
$46,579.520

$24.233
$1,938.640
$50,404.640

$25.445
$2,035.600
$52,925.600

STEP D

$23.369
$1,869.520
$48,607.520

$24.741
$1,979.280
$51,461.280

$26.138
$2,091.040
$54,367.040

STEPE

$24.345
$1,947.600
$50,637.600

$25.556
$2,044.480
$53,156.480

$26.831
$2,146.480
$55,808.480

STEP F

$19.667
$1,573.360
$40,907.360

$23.112
$1,848.960
$48,072.960

$23.601
$1,888.080
$49,090.080

$20.650
$1,652.000

$21.635
$1,730.800

$42,952.000 $45,000.800

$24.011
$1,920.880

$23.601
$1,888.080

$49,090.080 $49,942.880

$24.301
$1,944.080

$25.000
$2,000.000

$50,546.080 $52,000.000

$22.618
$1,809.440
$47,045.440

$24.475
$1,958.000
$50,908.000

$25.699
$2,055.920
$53,453.920

$23.603
$1,888.240
$49,094.240

$24.988
$1,999.040
$51,975.040

$26.399
$2,111.920
$54,909.920

$24.588
$1,967.040
$51,143.040

$25.812
$2,064.960
$53,688.960

$27.099
$2,167.920
$56,365.920



