PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING SERVICE January 1 - March 31, 2009 (Schedule R)

		STEP A	STEP B	STEP C	STEP D	STEP E	STEP F
<u>N-5</u>							
Community Health Nutritionist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$19.873 \$1,589.840 \$41,335.840	\$20.865 \$1,669.200 \$43,399.200	\$21.857 \$1,748.560 \$45,462.560	\$22.848 \$1,827.840 \$47,523.840	\$23.839 \$1,907.120 \$49,585.120	\$24.836 \$1,986.880 \$51,658.880
<u>N-6</u>							
Public Health Nurse I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$23.352 \$1,868.160 \$48,572.160	\$23.823 \$1,905.840 \$49,551.840	\$24.233 \$1,938.640 \$50,404.640	\$24.729 \$1,978.320 \$51,436.320	\$25.227 \$2,018.160 \$52,472.160	\$26.081 \$2,086.480 \$54,248.480
<u>N-7</u>							
Public Health Nurse II Public Health Specialist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$23.823 \$1,905.840 \$49,551.840	\$24.529 \$1,962.320 \$51,020.320	\$25.235 \$2,018.800 \$52,488.800	\$25.941 \$2,075.280 \$53,957.280	\$26.646 \$2,131.680 \$55,423.680	\$27.353 \$2,188.240 \$56,894.240

PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING SERVICE April 1, - December 31, 2009 (Schedule R)

		STEP A	STEP B	STEP C	STEP D	STEP E	STEP F
<u>N-5</u>							
Community Health Nutritionist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$20.072 \$1,605.760 \$41,749.760	\$21.074 \$1,685.920 \$43,833.920	\$22.076 \$1,766.080 \$45,918.080	\$23.076 \$1,846.080 \$47,998.080	\$24.077 \$1,926.160 \$50,080.160	\$25.084 \$2,006.720 \$52,174.720
<u>N-6</u>							
Public Health Nurse I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$23.586 \$1,886.880 \$49,058.880	\$24.061 \$1,924.880 \$50,046.880	\$24.475 \$1,958.000 \$50,908.000	\$24.976 \$1,998.080 \$51,950.080	\$25.479 \$2,038.320 \$52,996.320	\$26.342 \$2,107.360 \$54,791.360
<u>N-7</u>							
Public Health Nurse II Public Health Specialist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$24.061 \$1,924.880 \$50,046.880	\$24.774 \$1,981.920 \$51,529.920	\$25.487 \$2,038.960 \$53,012.960	\$26.200 \$2,096.000 \$54,496.000	\$26.912 \$2,152.960 \$55,976.960	\$27.627 \$2,210.160 \$57,464.160

PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING SERVICE January 1 - March 31, 2009 (Schedule P)

		STEP A	STEP B	STEP C	STEP D	STEP E	STEP F
<u>N-5</u>							
Community Health Nutritionist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$19.472 \$1,557.760 \$40,501.760	\$20.446 \$1,635.680 \$42,527.680	\$21.421 \$1,713.680 \$44,555.680	\$22.394 \$1,791.520 \$46,579.520	\$23.369 \$1,869.520 \$48,607.520	\$24.345 \$1,947.600 \$50,637.600
<u>N-6</u>							
Public Health Nurse I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$22.883 \$1,830.640 \$47,596.640	\$23.367 \$1,869.360 \$48,603.360	\$23.773 \$1,901.840 \$49,447.840	\$24.233 \$1,938.640 \$50,404.640	\$24.741 \$1,979.280 \$51,461.280	\$25.556 \$2,044.480 \$53,156.480
<u>N-7</u>							
Public Health Nurse II Public Health Specialist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$23.367 \$1,869.360 \$48,603.360	\$24.060 \$1,924.800 \$50,044.800	\$24.752 \$1,980.160 \$51,484.160	\$25.445 \$2,035.600 \$52,925.600	\$26.138 \$2,091.040 \$54,367.040	\$26.831 \$2,146.480 \$55,808.480

PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING SERVICE April 1 - December 31, 2009 (Schedule P)

		STEP A	STEP B	STEP C	STEP D	STEP E	STEP F
<u>N-5</u>							
Community Health Nutritionist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$19.667 \$1,573.360 \$40,907.360	\$20.650 \$1,652.000 \$42,952.000	\$21.635 \$1,730.800 \$45,000.800	\$22.618 \$1,809.440 \$47,045.440	\$23.603 \$1,888.240 \$49,094.240	\$24.588 \$1,967.040 \$51,143.040
<u>N-6</u>							
Public Health Nurse I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$23.112 \$1,848.960 \$48,072.960	\$23.601 \$1,888.080 \$49,090.080	\$24.011 \$1,920.880 \$49,942.880	\$24.475 \$1,958.000 \$50,908.000	\$24.988 \$1,999.040 \$51,975.040	\$25.812 \$2,064.960 \$53,688.960
<u>N-7</u>							
Public Health Nurse II Public Health Specialist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$23.601 \$1,888.080 \$49,090.080	\$24.301 \$1,944.080 \$50,546.080	\$25.000 \$2,000.000 \$52,000.000	\$25.699 \$2,055.920 \$53,453.920	\$26.399 \$2,111.920 \$54,909.920	\$27.099 \$2,167.920 \$56,365.920